RESOLUTION NO. 2018-148

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-
1 et seq. Specifications and bid proposals were prepared and duly advertised by the Township of
Aberdeen for Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade; and

WHEREAS, bids were received by the QPA on December 11, 2018 for the aforesaid
project; and

WHEREAS, Core & Main LP of Edison, NJ was the lone responsive and responsible
bidder per attached summary of bids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township
of Aberdeen that the Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade Contract be
awarded to Core & Main LP of Edison, NJ in the amount of $726,580.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township
Manager that there are available sufficient funds for the purpose of award of this contract in the
Capital Improvement Budget under the following line item appropriation of said budget to which
this contract will be properly charged: X-04-1-785-102 - $75,000.00, X-04-1-780-205 -
$613,880.00 and X-04-1-780-105 - $37,700.00.



TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOR: Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade DATE:Tuesday December 11, 2018 @ 11:00am

Core & Main LP
61 Gross Avenue
Edison, NJ 08837

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion Yes
Affirmative Action Yes
Bid Proposal Yes
Cert of Ownership Yes
ITEM NO: DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

For Supply ot
5/8" iPerl Type
1 Water Meters 861 $245.00 $210,945.00
and Fixed Based
Meter Interface
or Supply or
3/4" (short) iPerl
2 Type Water 861 $245.00 $210,945.00
Meters and

Fixed Based
FOr Supply or 1°

iPerl Type Water
3 Meters and 430 $315.00 $135,450.00
Fixed Based

Meter Interface
For Instanation

of 2" iPerl Type
4 Water Meters 22 $1,445.00 $31,790.00
and Fixed Based

Meter Interface
For Supply ot 4~

iPerl Type Water
5 Meters and 3 $3,100.00 $9,300.00
Fixed Based

Meter Interface
For Supply or 6~

iPerl Type Water

6 Meters and 1 $5,275.00 $5,275.00
Fixed Based
Meter Interface



10

11

12

13

14

For Installation
of Advance
Metering
Infrastructure at

Overlook Park
Manage

Services
Contract For
Hosting Meter

Reading Data
Vianage

Services
Contract For
Hosting Meter

Reading Data
Vianage

Services for
Hosting Meter
Reading Data

Base and
For Advanced

Metering
Infrastructure
Managed

Services-Year 1
For Advanced

Metering
Infrastructure
Managed

Services-Year 2
ror Advanced

Metering
Infrastructure
Managed
Services-Year 3
Unforseen
Condistions-
Allowance

TOTAL

$45,000.00

$4,000.00

$7,957.00

$5,500.00

$16,498.00

$16,804.00

$17,116.00

$10,000.00

$45,000.00

$4,000.00

$7,957.00

$5,500.00

$16,498.00

$16,804.00

$17,116.00

$10,000.00

$726,580.00



