

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-148

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. Specifications and bid proposals were prepared and duly advertised by the Township of Aberdeen for Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade; and

WHEREAS, bids were received by the QPA on December 11, 2018 for the aforesaid project; and

WHEREAS, Core & Main LP of Edison, NJ was the lone responsive and responsible bidder per attached summary of bids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that the Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade Contract be awarded to Core & Main LP of Edison, NJ in the amount of \$726,580.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township Manager that there are available sufficient funds for the purpose of award of this contract in the Capital Improvement Budget under the following line item appropriation of said budget to which this contract will be properly charged: X-04-1-785-102 - \$75,000.00, X-04-1-780-205 - \$613,880.00 and X-04-1-780-105 - \$37,700.00.

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOR: Water Meter Replacement Program Infrastructure Upgrade DATE:Tuesday December 11, 2018 @ 11:00am

Core & Main LP
61 Gross Avenue
Edison, NJ 08837

Bid Bond	
Non-Collusion	Yes
Affirmative Action	Yes
Bid Proposal	Yes
Cert of Ownership	Yes

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	For Supply of 5/8" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface	861	\$245.00	\$210,945.00
2	For Supply of 3/4" (short) iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based	861	\$245.00	\$210,945.00
3	For Supply of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface	430	\$315.00	\$135,450.00
4	For Installation of 2" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface	22	\$1,445.00	\$31,790.00
5	For Supply of 4" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
6	For Supply of 6" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface	1	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00

	For Installation of Advance Metering Infrastructure at Overlook Park Manage Services	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
7	Contract For Hosting Meter Reading Data Manage Services	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	Contract For Hosting Meter Reading Data Manage Services	1	\$7,957.00	\$7,957.00
9	Contract For Hosting Meter Reading Data Manage Services for Hosting Meter Reading Data Base and For Advanced Metering	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
10	Infrastructure Managed Services-Year 1 For Advanced Metering	1	\$16,498.00	\$16,498.00
11	Infrastructure Managed Services-Year 2 For Advanced Metering	1	\$16,804.00	\$16,804.00
12	Infrastructure Managed Services-Year 3 Unforseen Condistions- Allowance	1	\$17,116.00	\$17,116.00
13			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14				
	TOTAL			\$726,580.00